Pursuant to notice published in the October 10<sup>th</sup>, 2019 issue of the Polk County News, the Polk County Board of Equalization convened at 9:00 a.m. with all members present. Minutes of the August 20<sup>th</sup>, 2019 meeting of the Polk County Board of Equalization were read and approved. Chairman Westring informed those in attendance that a current copy of the Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room.

A motion was made by Boss to set the 2019-2020 property tax rates for the subdivisions based in Polk County as follows:

County General Fund		0.160539
Sinking Fund		0.002530
Veterans' Aid Fund		0.000056
Hospital Fund		0.015628
	Total	0.178753
Polk County Agricultural Society		0.004301
Polk County Historical Society		0.001462
Village of Shelby, General		0.499999
City of Osceola, General		0.500000
City of Osceola, Bond		0.300026
	Total	0.800026
City of Stromsburg, General		0.358710
City of Stromsburg, Fire Bond		0.014877
	Total	0.373587
Village of Polk, General		0.336107
Village of Polk, Bond		0.195411
	Total	0.531518
School Dist. #15, General		0.602106
School Dist. #15, Bond		0.123584
School Dist. #15, Special Building		0.031623
	Total	0.757313
School Dist. #19, General		0.680004
School Dist. #19, Bond		0.113941
School Dist. #19, Qualified Capital Purchase		0.013424
School Dist. #19, Special Building		0.005024
	Total	0.812393
School Dist. #32, General		0.699000
School Dist. #32, Bond		0.133500
School Dist. #32, Special Building		0.029000
	Total	0.861500
School Dist. #75, General		0.555339
School Dist. #75 Special Building		0.084142
	Total	0.639481

Osceola Rural Fire District, General		0.018000
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, General		0.013338
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Sinking		0.004662
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Bond		0.006966
	Total	0.024966
Polk Fire & Rescue District, General		0.018000
Polk Fire & Rescue District, Bond		0.011269
	Total	0.029269
Shelby Rural Fire District, General		0.017695
Shelby Rural Fire District, Bond		0.007214
	Total	0.024909
Hackberry Cemetery District		0.001232
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1,		
General		0.379997
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, Bond	t	0.549908
	Total	0.929905
The motion was seconded by Westring and the roll call vo Boruch, aye.	te was Boss, aye;	Westring, aye;
There being no further business, the Board of Equa	alization adjourned	at 9:20 a.m.
Approved: /S/ Debra S. Girard County Clerk		